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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint application for acknowledgement of || DOCKET NO. 150235-WS
corporate reorganization and request for ORDER NO. PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS
approval of name changes on water and/or ISSUED: April 12, 2016

wastewater certificates of Cypress Lakes
Utilities, Inc. in Polk County; Utilities, Inc. of
Eagle Ridge in Lee County; Utilities, Inc. of
Floridain Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, and
Seminole Counties; Labrador Utilities, Inc. in
Pasco County; Lake Placid Utilities, Inc. in
Highlands County; Lake Utility Services, Inc.
in Lake County; Utilities, Inc. of Longwood in
Seminole County; Mid-County Services, Inc.
in Pinellas County; Utilities, Inc. of
Pennbrooke in Lake County; Utilities, Inc. of
Sandalhaven in Charlotte County; Sanlando
Utilities Corporation in Seminole County; and
TierraVerde Utilities, Inc. in Pinellas County,
to Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

FINAL ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING CORPORATE REORGANIZATION
AND APPROVING NAME CHANGE

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 2, 2015, Cypress Lake Utilities, Inc., Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge,
Utilities, Inc. of Florida, Labrador Utilities, Inc., Lake Placid Utilities, Inc., Lake Utility
Services, Inc., Utilities, Inc. of Longwood, Mid-County Services, Inc., Ultilities, Inc. of
Pennbrooke, Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven, Sanlando Utilities Corporation, and Tierra Verde
Utilities, Inc. (the applicants) filed a joint application for acknowledgement of corporate
reorganization and approval of name change.

On December 1, 2015, the Office of Public Counsel (OPC) filed a notice of intervention
in this docket, which was granted by Order No. PSC-16-0131-PCO-WS, issued March 31, 2016.
An informal, noticed meeting was held on January 7, 2016, attended by representatives for OPC,
the applicants, and Commission staff, to discuss OPC’s concerns regarding this docket. OPC
indicated it would not object to the applicants' requested name change, provided the order clarify
that beyond the name changes, cancellation and amendment/consolidation of certificates sought
by the applicants, and the miscellaneous charge and service availability policy ssimplification
changes to the tariffs, that the prior orders, commitments or other obligations of service of each
of the individual utilities affected would remain unaffected. Further, OPC wished to clarify that
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it reserves al of its rights to challenge in subsequent proceedings outside of this docket any
material, substantive changes in service obligations of the surviving utilities.

Accordingly, this Order neither makes nor authorizes any changes to prior governing
orders, commitments or other obligations of service of each of the individual utilities affected by
the actions sought by applicants in this docket. No materia change to the tariffs will be made
under this Order other than to reflect the applicants’ reorganization and name change, other than
the miscellaneous charge and service availability policy simplification necessitated by the name
change approved herein.

The applicants are all wholly-owned subsidiaries of Utilities, Inc. The mailing address for
al the applicants is 200 Weathersfield Avenue, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714-4099. The
applicants were merged into Utilities Inc. of Florida on December 2, 2015, when the Articles of
Merger were recorded with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations, effective
January 1, 2016. The application contains an affidavit by an officer of the applicants affirming
that ownership and control of the applicants will not change as aresult of the reorganization. The
officers and directors of the applicants will remain the same after the reorganization, as will the
management operations, customer service, mailing address, and telephone numbers of each
applicant.

Prior to the reorganization and name change, the applicants full name, certificate
number(s), and county(ies) of operation were as follows:

Company Name Certificate No. County
Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. 509-S, 592-W Polk
Labrador Utilities, Inc. 530-S, 616-W Pasco
Lake Placid Utilities, Inc. 347-S, 414-W Highlands
Lake Utility Services, Inc. 465-S, 496-W Lake
Mid-County Services, Inc. 81-S Pinellas
Sanlando Utilities Corporation 189-S, 247-W Seminole
TierraVerde Utilities, Inc. 58-S Pinellas
Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge 369-S Lee
Utilities, Inc. of Florida 305-S, 410-W Marion
40-W Orange
229-S, 107-W Pasco
204-W Pinellas
225-S, 278-W Seminole
Utilities, Inc. of Longwood 232-S Seminole
Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke 400-S, 466-W Lake

Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven 567-S Charlotte
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After the reorganization and name change, all of the applicants will be owned and
operated under the name of the surviving Florida corporation herein identified as Utilities, Inc. of
Florida. As aresult, the certificated names shall be changed to Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

In addition, consistent with Commission practice, the certificates for Utilities, Inc. of
Florida for Lake County (496-W and 465-S), Pasco County (107-W and 229-S), Pinellas County
(81-S), and Seminole County (278-W and 225-S) shall be amended to include the territories of

the cancelled certificates as follows:

Certificate Number
567-S

Certificate Number
347-S

414-W

Certificate Number
465-S

400-S

496-W

466-W

Certificate Number
369-S

Certificate Number
305-S

410-W

Charlotte County
Action
Name Change (formerly Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven)

Highlands County
Action
Name Change (formerly Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.)

Name Change (formerly Lake Placid Utilities, Inc.)

L ake County
Action
Name Change and Amendment (formerly Lake Utility
Services, Inc.; Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke added)
Cancelled (formerly Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke)

Name Change and Amendment (formerly Lake Utility
Services, Inc.; Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke added)

Cancelled (formerly Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke)
L ee County

Action
Name Change (formerly Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge)

Marion County
Action
No change

No change
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Certificate Number
40-W

Certificate Number

229-S

530-S

107-W

616-W

Certificate Number
81-S

58-S

204-W

Certificate Number
509-S

592-W

Certificate Number

225-S

189-S

232-S

278-W

247-W

Orange County
Action
No change
Pasco County
Action

Amendment (Labrador Utilities, Inc. added)
Cancelled (formerly Labrador Utilities, Inc.)
Amendment (Labrador Utilities, Inc. added)
Cancelled (formerly Labrador Utilities, Inc.)

Pinellas County
Action
Name Change and Amendment (formerly Mid-
County Services, Inc.; TierraVerde Utilities,
Inc. added)
Cancdlled (formerly TierraVerde Utilities, Inc.)
No change

Polk County

Action
Name Change (formerly Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.)
Name Change (formerly Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.)

Seminole County
Action
Amendment (Sanlando Utilities Corporation and Utilities, Inc. of
Longwood added)
Cancelled (formerly Sanlando Utilities Corporation)
Cancelled (formerly Utilities, Inc. of Longwood)
Amendment (Sanlando Utilities Corporation added)

Cancelled (formerly Sanlando Utilities Corporation)
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The application contained a proposed customer notice reflecting the name change.
Utilities Inc. of Florida shall give a copy of the customer notice to all existing customers on the
first billing cycle after the date of this Order approving the name change. In order to conform to
our model tariff and streamline the new consolidated tariff, Commission staff prepared the
consolidated tariff for the applicants. The revised tariffs shall be effective for services rendered
or connections made on or after the stamped approval date on the tariff sheets pursuant to Rule
25-30.475, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Attachment A shows the applicants organizational structure before the reorganization
and Attachment B shows the applicants organizational structure after the reorganization.
Attachment C contains the certificates affected by the reorganization and name change. The
resultant order serves as Utilities, Inc. of Florida's amended certificates and, as such, the order
shall be retained by the utility.

Ruling

The application provides sufficient documentation that neither ownership or control or
transfer of assets is involved. Therefore, the applicants corporate reorganization shall be
acknowledged and request for name change shall be approved effective the date of this
Order. Utilities, Inc. of Florida shall notify the Commission of any future name changes,
whether corporate or fictitious. The applicants approved notice of name change shall be sent
to all existing customers with the next regular billing after this Order is issued. The revised
tariffs shall be effective for services rendered or connections made on or after the stamped
approval date on the tariff sheets pursuant to Rule 25-30.475, F.A.C. The acknowledgement
of the utilities name change has no impact on the exiting approved rates and charges or terms
of prior orders. The resultant order shall serve as Utilities, Inc. of Forida's amended
certificates and, as such, it shall be retained by the utility.

It istherefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the request of Cypress Lakes
Utilities, Inc. in Polk County; Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge in Lee County; Utilities, Inc. of
Florida in Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, and Seminole Counties; Labrador Utilities, Inc. in
Pasco County; Lake Placid Utilities, Inc. in Highlands County; Lake Utility Services, Inc. in
Lake County; Utilities, Inc. of Longwood in Seminole County; Mid-County Services, Inc. in
Pinellas County; Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke in Lake County; Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven in
Charlotte County; Sanlando Utilities Corporation in Seminole County; and Tierra Verde
Utilities, Inc. in Pinellas County, to change their names to Utilities, Inc. of Florida is hereby
approved. Itisfurther

ORDERED that effective the date of this Order, Certificate Nos. 400-S, 466-W, 530-S,
616-W, 58-S, 189-S, 232-S, and 247-W shall be cancelled, and Certificate Nos. 567-S, 347-S,
414-W, 465-S, 496-W, 369-S, 229-S, 107-W, 81-S, 509-S, 592-W, 225-S, and 278-W shall be
amended, as set forth herein. It isfurther
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ORDERED that the proposed customer notice filed by Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. in
Polk County; Ultilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge in Lee County; Utilities, Inc. of Florida in Marion,
Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, and Seminole Counties; Labrador Utilities, Inc. in Pasco County; Lake
Placid Ultilities, Inc. in Highlands County; Lake Utility Services, Inc. in Lake County; Utilities,
Inc. of Longwood in Seminole County; Mid-County Services, Inc. in Pinellas County; Utilities,
Inc. of Pennbrooke in Lake County; Ultilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven in Charlotte County; Sanlando
Utilities Corporation in Seminole County; and Tierra Verde Ultilities, Inc. in Pinellas County, is
hereby approved. The notice shall be sent to all of the customers of the utilities named herein
upon receipt of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that the revised tariffs shall become effective for services rendered on or
after the stamped approval date on the tariff sheets. It is further

ORDERED that this docket is hereby closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 12th day of April, 2016.

HONG WANG

Chief Deputy Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770
www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is
provided to the parties of record at the time of
issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

MFB
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NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida
Statutes, to notify parties of any administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders
that is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and
time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for an
administrative hearing or judicia review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request:
1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Office of
Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within
fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida
Administrative Code; or 2) judicia review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an
electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or
wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk, and filing a
copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be
completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida
Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule
9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.
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PRIOR TO REORGANIZATION

Cypress Lakes
Utilities, Inc.

Labrador Utilities,
Inc.

_Lake Placid Utilities,
Inc.

Lake Utilities
Services, Inc.

Mid-County
Services, Inc.

Water Service |_| Sanlando Utilities
Corporation Corporation
L ]

Utilites, Inc.

Tierra Verde
Utilites, Inc.

Utilities, Inc. of
Eagle Ridge

Utilities, Inc. of
Florida

Utilities, Inc. of
Longwood

Utilities, Inc. of
Pennbrooke

Utilities, Inc. of
Sandalhaven
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Utilities, Inc.

AFTER REORGANIZATION

Water Services
Corporation

Attachment B

Utilities, Inc. of
Florida




ORDER NO. PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 150235-WS

PAGE 10

567-S
347-S
414-W
465-S
496W
369-S
229-S
107-W
81-S
509-S
592-W
225-S
278-W

for

Charlotte County
Highlands County
Highlands County
Lake County
Lake County

Lee County

Pasco County
Pasco County
Pinellas County
Polk County

Polk County
Seminole County
Seminole County

Attachment C

REVISED CERTIFICATES

UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA

Name Change

Name Change

Name Change

Name Change and Amendment
Name Change and Amendment
Name Change

Amendment

Amendment

Name Change and Amendment
Name Change

Name Change

Amendment

Amendment
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
authorizes

Utilities, Inc. of Florida
pursuant to
Certificate Number 567-S

to provide wastewater service in Charlotte County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter
367, Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect
until superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Datelssued Docket Number Filing Type
PSC-13-0178-FOF-SU 4/29/2013 130053-SU Grandfather Certificate
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS 4/12/2016 150235-WS Reorganization/Name

Change
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Utilities, Inc. of Florida

authorizes

pursuant to

Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Certificate Number 347-S

to provide wastewater service in Highlands County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter
367, Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number

12447

PSC-93-1448-FOF-WS
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS
PSC-10-0489-FOF-WS
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS

Grandfather Certificate

Transfer of Certificate

Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control

Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control

Datelssued Docket Number Filing Type
09/06/1983 830141-WS
10/04/1993 930570-WS
11/27/2001 010887-WS
02/09/2006 050499-WS
08/05/2010 100301-WS Amendment
09/27/2012 120084-WS
4/12/2016 150235-WS

Reorganization/Name Change
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UtilitiesInc. of Florida

authorizes

pursuant to

Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Certificate Number 414-W

to provide water service in Highlands County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number

12447

PSC-93-1448-FOF-WS
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS
PSC-10-0489-FOF-WS
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS

Grandfather Certificate
Transfer of Certificate
Transfer of Mgjority Control
Transfer of Mgjority Control

Transfer of Mgjority Control

Datelssued Docket Number Filing Type
09/06/1983 830141-WS
10/04/1993 930570-WS
11/27/2001 010887-WS
02/09/2006 050499-WS
08/05/2010 100301-WS Amendment
09/27/2012 120084-WS
04/12/2016 150235-WS

Reorganization/Name Change
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
authorizes

UtilitiesInc. of Florida
pursuant to
Certificate Number 465-S

to provide wastewater service in Lake County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until

superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Datelssued Docket Number Filing Type
15967 04/08/1986 860131-WS Original Certificate
24283 03/25/1991 900957-WS Original Certificate
PSC-92-1328-FOF-WS  11/16/1992 920900-WS Amendment
PSC-93-0194-FOF-WS  02/09/1993 920588-WS Transfer Certificate & Territory
Correction
PSC-94-0116-FOF-WS  01/31/1994 931000-WS Amendment
PSC-99-0164-FOF-WS  01/26/1999 980958-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-99-0884-FOF-WS  05/03/1999 990195-WS Amendment
PSC-00-1657-PAA-WS  09/18/2000 000430-WS Amendment
PSC-01-0066-FOF-WS  01/09/2001 001652-WS Correction
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS  11/27/2001 010887-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-02-1658-FOF-WS  11/26/2002 020695-WS Name Change Merger
PSC-03-1000-PAA-WS  09/05/2003 030236-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-04-0966-FOF-WS  10/05/2004 040371-WS Amendment
PSC-05-0523-FOF-WS  05/13/2005 020907-WS Amendment
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS  02/09/2006 050499-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-06-1065-FOF-WS  12/26/2006 020907-WS Correction
PSC-09-0302-FOF-WS  05/06/2009 090034-WS Quick-Take Amendment
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS  09/27/2012 120084-WS Transfer of Mgority Org. Control
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS  04/12/2016 150235-WS Reorgani zation/Name Change
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Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UtilitiesInc. of Florida

authorizes

pursuant to

Certificate Number 496-W

to provide water service in Lake County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida
Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the
Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until superseded,

suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number

10994

11459

15967

16920

17445

17445-A

18469

18508

18605

19482

21304

21555

21909

23125

23839

23839-A

24139

24283

24957

25286
PSC-92-1328-FOF-WS
PSC-92-1369-FOF-WU
PSC-93-0194-FOF-WS

Continued on the next page

Date Issued

Docket Number

Filing Type

07/14/1982
12/17/1982
04/08/1986
12/03/1986
04/22/1987
05/04/1987
11/24/1987
12/08/1987
12/24/1987
06/10/1988
06/01/1989
07/17/1989
09/19/1989
06/27/1990
12/07/1990
12/19/1990
02/20/1991
03/25/1991
08/21/1991
11/01/1991
11/16/1992
11/24/1992
02/09/1993

810063-WS
820821-W

860131-WS
861442-WS
870306-WU
870306-WU
870999-WU
870057-WU
871080-WU
880549-WU
890334-WU
890335-WU
891019-WU
900551-WU
900645-WU
900645-WU
900906-WU
900957-WS
900989-WU
910760-WU
920900-WS
920714-WU
920588-WS

Original Certificate

Transfer and Original Certificate
Original Certificate

Cancel Certificate
Amendment

Correction

Amendment

Transfer and Amendment
Origina Certificate
Amendment

Transfer Mg ority Org. Control
Amendment

Correction

Correction

Transfer Amendment
Correction

Corporate Reorganization
Origina Certificate
Amendment

Transfer Amendment
Amendment

Amendment

Transfer Certificate & Territory
Correction
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

Utilities Inc. of Florida
pursuant to
Certificate Number 496-W
(Page 2)

to provide water service in Lake County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida
Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the
Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until superseded,
suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type
PSC-94-0116-FOF-WS 01/31/1994 931000-WS Amendment
PSC-99-0164-FOF-WS 01/26/1999 980958-WS Transfer of Mgority Org. Control
PSC-99-0884-FOF-WS 05/03/1999 990195-WS Amendment
PSC-00-1657-PAA-WS 09/18/2000 000430-WS Amendment
PSC-01-0066-FOF-WS 01/09/2001 001652-WS Correction
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS 11/27/2001 010887-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-02-1658-FOF-WS 11/26/2002 020695-WS Name Change Merger
PSC-03-1000-PAA-WS 09/05/2003 030236-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-04-0966-FOF-WS 10/05/2004 040371-WS Amendment
PSC-05-0523-FOF-WS 05/13/2005 020907-WS Amendment
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS 02/09/2006 050499-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-06-1065-FOF-WS 12/26/2006 020907-WS Correction
PSC-09-0302-FOF-WS 05/06/2009 090034-WS Amendment
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS 09/27/2012 120084-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS 04/12/2016 150235-WS Reorgani zation/Name Change
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authorizes

Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UtilitiesInc. of Florida

pursuant to

Certificate Number 369-S

to provide wastewater service in Lee County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number

14133
PSC-98-0514-FOF-SU
PSC-01-1792-PAA-SU
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS

Original Certificate

Transfer of Certificate

Transfer Amendment

Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
Transfer of Mgority Org. Control

Datelssued Docket Number  Filing Type
02/27/1985  840320-SU

04/15/1998  951008-SU

09/05/2001  001820-SU

11/27/2001  010887-WS

02/09/2006  050499-WS

09/27/2012  120084-WS

04/12/2016  150235-WS

Reorganization/Name Change
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

Utilities, Inc. of Florida
pursuant to
Certificate Number 229-S

to provide wastewater service in Pasco County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type

5611 12/27/1972 C-72548-S Original Certificate

7662 03/01/1977 760526-S Origina Certificate

11882 04/22/1983 830044-WS Transfer of Mg ority Org. Control
17240 03/05/1987 861481-WS Transfer and Original Certificate
24259 03/20/1991 900928-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-01-1483-PAA-WS (07/16/2001 000545-WS Origina Certificate
PSC-01-1655-PAA-WS 08/13/2001 000793-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS  11/27/2001 010887-WS Transfer of Mg ority Org. Control
PSC-03-0638-PAA-WS 05/27/2003 020484-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS  02/09/2006 050499-WS Transfer of Mg ority Org. Control
PSC-07-0753-FOF-WS  09/19/2007 070326-WS Quick-Take Amendment
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS  09/27/2012 120084-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS  04/12/2016 150235-WS Reorganization/Name Change
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Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

Utilities, Inc. of Florida
pursuant to
Certificate Number 107-W

to provide water service in Pasco County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida
Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the
Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until superseded,
suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Datelssued Docket Number  Filing Type

5610 12/27/1972  C-72560-W Original Certificate

5611 12/27/1972  C-72547-W Origina Certificate

5726 04/19/1973  C-72546-W Original Certificate

7662 03/01/1977  760527-W Origina Certificate

11882 04/22/1983  830044-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
13178 04/09/1984  830480-WU Transfer of Certificate

17240 03/05/1987  861480-WU Transfer Certificate

17240 03/05/1987 861481-WS Transfer and Original Certificate
24259 03/20/1991  900928-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-01-1483-PAA-WS  07/16/2001  000545-WS Origina Certificate
PSC-01-1655-PAA-WS  08/13/2001 000793-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS  11/27/2001  010887-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-03-0638-PAA-WS  05/27/2003  020484-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS  02/09/2006  050499-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-07-0753-FOF-WS  09/19/2007 070326-WS Quick-Take Amendment
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS  09/27/2012  120084-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS  04/12/2016  150235-WS Reorganization/Name Change
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authorizes

Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Utilities, Inc. of Florida

pursuant to

Certificate Number 81-S

to provide wastewater service in Pinellas County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number

5340
5559
8342
17172
17648
21821
23381
25257

PSC-93-0364-FOF-SU

PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS

Datelssued Docket Number Filing Type

02/29/1972  C-71590-S Grandfather Certificate

10/24/1972  C-72325-S Original Certificate

06/06/1978  780260-S Transfer of Certificate

02/09/1987  861553-SU Amendment

06/02/1987  861590-SU Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control

09/05/1989  890952-SU Name Change

08/21/1990 900475-SU Transfer of Certificate

10/28/1991  910659-SU Rescind Order 23381, Transfer Mgjority
Control, & Territory Correction

03/09/1993 920716-SU Transfer of Certificate

11/27/2001  010887-WS Transfer of Mgjority Control

02/09/2006  050499-WS Transfer of Mgjority Control

09/27/2012  120084-WS Transfer of Mgjority Control

04/12/2016  150235-WS Reorgani zation/Name Change
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authorizes

Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Utilities, Inc. of Florida

pursuant to

Certificate Number 509-S

to provide wastewater service in Polk County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number

PSC-97-0569-FOF-WS
PSC-98-0993-FOF-WS
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS
PSC-07-0718-PAA-WS
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS

Grandfather Certificate

Transfer of Certificate

Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control

Transfer of Mgority Org. Control

Datelssued Docket Number Filing Type
05/20/1997 961334-WS
07/20/1998 971220-WS
11/27/2001  010887-WS
02/09/2006  050499-WS
09/04/2007 070275-WS Amendment
09/27/2012  120084-WS
04/12/2016  150235-WS

Reorganization/Name Change
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

UtilitiesInc. of Florida
pursuant to
Certificate Number 592-W

to provide water service in Polk County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida
Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the
Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until superseded,
suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Datelssued Docket Number Filing Type

PSC-97-0569-FOF-WS  05/20/1997  961334-WS Grandfather Certificate
PSC-98-0993-FOF-WS  07/20/1998  971220-WS Transfer of Certificate
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS  11/27/2001  010887-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS  02/09/2006  050499-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-07-0718-PAA-WS  09/04/2007 070275-WS Amendment
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS  09/27/2012  120084-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS  04/12/2016  150235-WS Reorgani zation/Name Change
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Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

Utilities, Inc. of Florida
pursuant to

Certificate Number 225-S

to provide wastewater service in Seminole County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number Datelssued Docket Number Filing Type

7128 02/26/1976  750737-WS Original Certificate

7562 12/27/1976  760421-WS Original Certificate

7715 03/28/1977  760144-S Grandfather Certificate

9843 03/03/1981  780813-WS Territory Deletion

9846 03/03/1981  800643-WS Amendment

10061 06/12/1981  810169-S Amendment

10084 06/19/1981  810179-WS Amendment

10326 10/07/1981  810362-WS Amendment

10643 03/04/1982  810389-WS Amendment and Regional Connection
12567 09/30/1983  830237-WS Amendment

14180 03/14/1985  840436-WS Amendment

15331 11/04/1985  850551-WS Amendment

15750 02/26/1986  860066-WS Amendment
PSC-96-0448-FOF-SU 03/29/1996  950959-SU Transfer of Certificate
PSC-99-0152-FOF-WS  01/25/1999  980957-WS Transfer of Majority Control
PSC-99-2372-FOF-WS  12/06/1999  991288-WS Partial Transfer to Government
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS  11/27/2001  010887-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-03-1103-FOF-SU 10/06/2003  030485-WS Amendment
PSC-04-0532-AS-WS 05/25/2004  030667-WS Territory Deletion
PSC-04-0782-FOF-WS  08/10/2004 030667-WS Reconsideration and Clarification
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS  02/09/2006  050499-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-06-0752-FOF-WS  09/05/2006  040384-WS Amendment
PSC-07-0905-FOF-WS  11/08/2007  070360-WS Amendment
PSC-11-0100-FOF-SU 02/02/2011  100423-SU Amendment/Territory Deletion
PSC-11-0100A-FOF-SU  02/04/2011  100423-SU Correction
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS  09/27/2012  120084-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS  04/12/2016  150235-WS Reorganization/Name Change
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Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

Utilities, Inc. of Florida
pursuant to

Certificate Number 278-W

to provide water service in Seminole County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,

Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Docket Number Filing Type

Order Number Date Issued
7128 02/26/1976
7562 12/27/1976
8354 06/12/1978
9317 04/04/1980
9843 03/03/1981
9846 03/03/1981
10084 06/19/1981
10326 10/07/1981
10643 03/04/1982
12567 09/30/1983
14180 03/14/1985
15331 11/04/1985
15750 02/26/1986
16748 10/20/1986
17445 04/22/1987
17445-A 05/04/1987
18508 12/08/1987

PSC-99-0152-FOF-WS  01/25/1999
PSC-99-2171-FOF-WU  11/08/1999

Continued on the next page

750737-WS
760421-WS
780097-W

790969-W

780727-W

780813-WS
780952-W

800643-WS
810179-WS
810362-WS
810389-WS
830237-WS
840436-WS
850551-WS
860066-WS
861178-WU
870306-WU
870306-WU
870057-WU
980957-WS
981589-WU

Original Certificate
Original Certificate
Amendment
Amendment
Territory Deletion
Territory Deletion
Territory Deletion
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Correction

Deletion of Territory
Transfer of Majority Control
Partial Transfer to Government
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Attachment C

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

authorizes

Utilities, Inc. of Florida
pursuant to
Certificate Number 278-W
(Page 2)

to provide water service in Seminole County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367,
Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory
described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until
superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number

PSC-99-2372-FOF-WS
PSC-01-2316-FOF-WS
PSC-04-0078-FOF-WU
PSC-04-0532-AS-WS

PSC-04-0782-FOF-WS
PSC-06-0094-FOF-WS
PSC-06-0752-FOF-WS
PSC-07-0905-FOF-WS
PSC-07-0905-FOF-WS
PSC-09-0093-FOF-WU
PSC-11-0408-FOF-WU
PSC-12-0497-FOF-WS
PSC-16-0107-PAA-WU
PSC-16-0143-FOF-WS

Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type

12/06/1999 991288-WS Partial Transfer to Government
11/27/2001 010887-WS Transfer of Mg ority Control
01/26/2004 030958-WU Amendment

05/25/2004 030667-WS Territory Amendment and Deletion
08/10/2004 030667-WS Reconsideration and Clarification
02/09/2006  050499-WS Transfer of Mgjority Control
09/05/2006 040384-WS Amendment

11/08/2007 070325-WU Quick-Take Amendment
11/08/2007 070360-WS Amendment

02/13/2009 080644-WU Amendment

09/23/2011 110142-WU Quick-Take Amendment
09/27/2012 120084-WS Transfer of Mgjority Org. Control
03/15/2016 150230-WU Amendment

04/12/2016 150235-WS Reorgani zation/Name Change





